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THE

THIRTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE

STATE OF HAWAI’I

REGULAR SESSION OF 2026

JOURNAL OF THE HOUSE

FIRST DAY

Wednesday, January 21, 2026

The House of Representatives of the Thirty-Third Legislature of the State
of Hawai’i, Regular Session of 2026, convened at 10:03 am., with Speaker
Nakamura presiding.

The Roll was called showing all members present with the exception of
Representatives Reyes Oda and Woodson, who were excused.

REMARKS DELIVERED: Speaker Nakamura

GOVERNOR’S MESSAGES

The following message from the Governor (Gov. Msg. No. 1) was
received and announced by the Clerk and was placed on file:

Gov. Msg. No. 1, dated December 18,2025, informing the House that the
Budget in Brief — Fiscal Year 2027 Executive Supplemental Budget, the
Executive Supplemental Budget for the Budget Period 2025-2027, and the
Variance Report for Fiscal Years 2025 and 2026, have been made
electronically available to the Legislature.

The following messages from the Governor (Gov. Msg. No2. 800 (2025)
and 501) were received and announced by the Clerk and the following action
taken:

Gov. Msg. No. 800 (2025), dated May 28, 2025, appointing Joe Gedeon
to serve as the Representative from the 18th House District as follows:

“EXECUTIVE CHAMBERS
KE KE’ENA 0 KE KIA’AINA

May 28, 2025

The Honorable Nadine K. Nakamura
Speaker
State House of Representatives
Hawaii State Capitol, Room 431
Honolulu, HI 96813

Aloha Speaker Nakamura:

I am pleased to inform you that pursuant to section 17-4(a), Hawai’i Revised
Statutes, I have appointed Mr. Michel “Joe’ Gedeon to serve as the
representative from House District 18 (Portlock, Hawai’i Kai and Kalama
Valley). Mr. Gedeon shall begin his service immediately.

This appointment fills the vacancy created by the March 31, 2025,
resignation of the late Representative Gene Ward who served in that
capacity for 27 years.

Mahalo,
Is! Josh Green
Josh Green, M.D.
Governor, State of Hawai’

C: The Honorable Ronald D. Kouchi, President, Hawai’i State Senate”

Gov. Msg. No. 501, dated January 12, 2026, appointing Daisy Hartsfield
to serve as the Representative from the 36th House District as follows:

“EXECUTIVE CHAMBERS
KE KE’ENA 0 KE KIA’A1NA

January 12, 2026

TO: The Honorable Nadine K. Nakamura
Speaker of the House of Representatives

FROM: Josh Green, M.D.
Governor, State of Hawaii

SUBJECT: House District 36 Appointment

The Honorable Nadine K. Nakamura
Speaker
State House of Representatives
Hawai’i State Capitol, Room 431
Honolulu, HI 96813

Aloha Speaker Nakamura:

lam pleased to inform you that pursuant to section 17-4(a), Hawai’i Revised
Statutes, I have appointed Ms. Daisy Hartsfield to serve as the representative
from House District 36 (Waipahu). Ms. Hartfield shall begin her service
immediately, with a term expiring in November 2026.

This fills the vacancy created by the December appointment of
Representative Rachele Lamosao to the Senate District 19 seat.

Mahalo,
Is! Josh Green
Josh Green, M.D.
Governor, State of Hawai’i

C: The Honorable Sylvia Luke, Lieutenant Governor, State of Hawai’i
The Honorable Ronald D. Kouchi, Senate President, State of Hawaii
Mr. Derek Turbin, Chairperson, Hawai’i Democratic Party”

REMARKS DELIVERED: Speaker Nakamura

OATH OF OFFICE

The Honorable Sabrina S. McKenna, Acting Chief Justice of the State of
Hawai’i, addressed Mr. Gedeon and Ms. Hartsfield and administered the
Oath of Office in accordance with the provisions of the Constitution of the
State of Hawai’i.

The Speaker then presented to the Members of the House the newest
Members of the House, Representative Joe Gedeon and Representative
Daisy Hartsfield, and introduced their families who were seated on the Floor
of the House: Representative Gedeon’s wife, Metzly Gedeon; parents, Sylvia
and Tony Gedeon; and aunt, Madeleine Shaw. Representative Hartsfield’s
husband, Brian Hartsfield; father, Herman Manzanillo; and nephews, Dylan
Manuel and Darren “Bubba” Manuel.

DEPARTMENTAL COMMUNICATIONS

The following departmental communications (Dept. Corn. Nos. 1 through
112) were received by the Clerk and were placed on file:

Dept. Corn. No. 1, from the Department of Land and Natural Resources,
dated November 1, 2025, transmitting the Operations of the Filing Office
for Financing Statements Under the Uniform Commercial Code, Secured
Transactions (Revised Article 9) report, pursuant to Section 490:9-527,
HRS.
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Dept. Corn. No.2, from the Department of Education, dated November 5,
2025, transmitting the Annual Report on Administrative Hearing Procedures
and Subpoena Power Relating to the Education of Children with a
Disability, pursuant to Section 302A-443(e), HRS.

Dept. Corn. No. 3, from the Department of Education, dated November 5,
2025, transmitting the Annual Report on Teacher Education Coordinating
Committee, pursuant to Section 304A-1202, HRS.

Dept. Corn. No. 4, from the Department of Education, dated November 5,
2025, transmitting the Annual Report on Federal Impact Aid, United States
Department of Defense Funds, and Federal Indirect Overhead
Reimbursements, pursuant to Section 29-25(d), HRS.

Dept. Corn. No. 5, from the Department of Education, dated November 5,
2025, transmitting the Annual Non-General Fund Information Report,
pursuant to Sections 37-47, 37-48, and 37-49, HRS.

Dept. Corn. No. 6, from the Department of Education, dated November 5,
2025, transmitting the Annual Report on Composting Pilot Project Working
Group, pursuant to Act 207, SLH 2018.

Dept. Corn. No. 7, from the Department of Budget and Finance, dated
November 5, 2025, transmitting the Final Estimates of State Growth Rate
and General Fund Expenditure Ceiling for FYs 26-27, pursuant to Article
VII, Section 9, Hawaii State Constitution.

Dept. Corn. No. 8, from the Department of Budget and Finance, dated
November 6, 2025, transmitting the 2024 Wildfires Expenditure Report as
of October 2025, pursuant to Act 10, SLH 2024.

Dept. Corn. No. 9, from the Department of Education, dated November 7,
2025, transmitting the Librarian Pilot Report, pursuant to Act 135, SLH
2025.

Dept. Corn. No. 10, from the Department of Education, dated November
7, 2025, transmitting the Capital Improvement Projects report, pursuant to
Act 250, SLH 2025.

Dept. Corn. No. II, from the Department of Education, dated November
7, 2025, transmitting the Annual Report on Goals, Objectives, Policies,
Action Plan, and Performance Measures, pursuant to Act 100, SLH 1999.

Dept. Corn. No. 12, from the Department of Education, dated November
7, 2025, transmitting the Annual Report on Administratively Established
Accounts and Funds, pursuant to Section 37-52.5, HRS.

Dept. Corn. No. 13, from the Department of Business, Economic
Development and Tourism, dated November 4, 2025, transmitting the
Report of Transfer of Funds, pursuant to Section 209-34, HRS.

Dept. Corn. No. 14, from the Department of Education, dated November
7, 2025, transmitting the Annual Report on Federal Grants Revolving Fund,
pursuant to Section 302A-1405, HRS.

Dept. Corn. No. 15, from the Department of Land and Natural Resources,
dated November 10, 2025, transmitting the Administratively Established
Accounts and Funds for FY 2026 report, pursuant to Section 37-52.5(a),
HRS.

Dept. Corn. No. 16, from the Department of Agriculture and Biosecurity,
dated November 10, 2025, transmitting the 2026 Report on Non-General
Fund Appropriations, pursuant to Sections 37-47, 37-48, and 37-49, HRS.

Dept. Corn. No. 17, from the Department of Labor and Industrial
Relations, dated November 14, 2025, transmitting the K-l2 Agriculture
Workforce Development Pipeline Initiative Annual Report, pursuant to
Section 371-21(d), HRS.

Dept. Corn. No. 18, from the Department of Labor and Industrial
Relations, dated November 14, 2025, transmitting the Paid Family and
Medical Leave Interim Report, pursuant to 5CR. 145, S.D. 1(2025).

Dept. Corn. No. 19, from the Department of Labor and Industrial
Relations, dated November 14, 2025, transmitting the Boiler and Elevator
Revolving Fund Report, pursuant to Section 397-13, HRS.

Dept. Corn. No. 20, from the Department of Land and Natural Resources,
dated November 14, 2025, transmitting the Hawaii Dam and Reservoir
Safety Program State Fiscal Year 2025 report, pursuant to Section 179D-29,
HRS.

Dept. Corn. No. 21, from the Department of Land and Natural Resources,
dated November 14, 2025, transmitting the Geothermal Royalties
Dispositions and Status of Geothermal and Cable System Development
Fiscal Year 2025 report, pursuant to Sections 182-18 and l96D-l I, HRS.

Dept. Corn. No. 22, from the University of Hawaii, dated November 17,
2025, transmitting the Annual Report on the Number of Title IX Cases and
Other Relevant Information, pursuant to Section 368D-4, HRS.

Dept. Corn. No. 23, from the Office of Enterprise Technology Services,
dated November 14, 2025, transmitting the DOH BHA Integrated Case
Management System Project IV&V Report for September 2025, pursuant to
Section 27-43.6, HRS.

Dept. Corn. No. 24, from the Office of Enterprise Technology Services,
dated November 14, 2025, transmitting the DOH BHA Integrated Case
Management System Project IV&V Report for October 2025, pursuant to
Section 27-43.6, HRS.

Dept. Corn. No. 25, from the Office of Enterprise Technology Services,
dated November 13, 2025, transmitting the DHS HANA Modernization
Project Status Report for September 2025, pursuant to Section 27-43.6,
HRS.

Dept. Corn. No. 26, from the Office of Enterprise Technology Services,
dated November 13, 2025, transmitting the DHS HANA Modernization
Project Status Report for October 2025, pursuant to Section 27-43.6, HRS.

Dept. Corn. No. 27, from the Department of Business, Economic
Development and Tourism, dated November 19, 2025, transmitting the
Hawaii Technology Development Corporation 2025 Annual Report,
pursuant to Sections 206M-3.5, 206M- 15.1, and 206M-72, HRS.

Dept. Com. No. 28, from the University of Hawaii, dated November 19,
2025, transmitting the Annual Report on Goals, Objective/Policies, Action
Plan, and Performance Measures, pursuant to Act 100, SLH 1999.

Dept. Corn. No. 29, from the Department of Land and Natural Resources,
dated November 21, 2025, transmitting the Status of the Program for
Environrnentally-Themed Products to Support the Environment report,
pursuant to Section 195D-5.5, HRS.

Dept. Corn. No. 30, from the Department of Business, Economic
Development and Tourism, dated November 13, 2025, transmitting the
HHFDC Housing Loan and Mortgage Program Report, pursuant to Act 29,
SLH 2024.

Dept. Corn. No. 31, from the Hawaii Correctional System Oversight
Commission, dated November 7,2025, transmitting the Hawaii Correctional
System Oversight Coordinator Monthly Report for October, pursuant to
Section 353L-6, HRS.

Dept. Corn. No. 32, from the Department of Land and Natural Resources,
dated November 21, 2025, transmitting the Report Relating to the Kikiaola
Small Boat Harbor, pursuant to Act 307, SLH 2025.

Dept. Corn. No. 33, from the Department of Health, dated November 21,
2025, transmitting the Annual Report of Clean Water Branch
Administratively Established Accounts or Funds, pursuant to Section 37-47,
HRS.

Dept. Corn. No. 34, from the Department of Health, dated November21,
2025, transmitting the Annual Report of Emergency Medical Services &
Injury Prevention Systems Branch Administratively Established Accounts
or Funds, pursuant to Section 37-47, HRS.

Dept. Corn. No. 35, from the Department of Budget and Finance, dated
November 20, 2025, transmitting the FY 25 Special Fund Assessments for
Central Services Report and FY 25 Departmental Administrative Expenses
Report, pursuant to Sections 36-27 and 36-30, HRS.
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Dept. Corn. No. 36, from the Department of Budget and Finance, dated
November 20, 2025, transmitting the Notification to the Legislature of
Transfers from Non-General Funds to General Fund FY26, October 3,2025
and October 20, 2025, pursuant to Section 3 7-46, HRS.

Dept. Corn. No. 37, from the Department of Land and Natural Resources,
dated November 21, 2025, transmitting the Implementation of Chapter
1900, Hawaii Revised Statutes, Ocean and Submerged Lands Leasing
report, pursuant to Act 176, Section 12, SLH 1999.

Dept. Corn. No. 38, from the Department of Land and Natural Resources,
dated November 21,2025, transmitting the Accounting of All Receipts from
Lands Described in Section 5(f) of the Admission Act for Fiscal Year 2025
report, pursuant to Act 178, SectionS, SLH 2006.

Dept. Com. No. 39, from the Department of the Attorney General, dated
November 24, 2025, transmitting the Report on Receipts and Expenditures
of the Antitrust Trust Fund, pursuant to Section 28-13(d), HRS.

Dept. Corn. No. 40, from the Office of Enterprise Technology Services,
dated November 12, 2025, transmitting the IV&V Report on the AG Child
Support Enforcement Agency’s KROM Project for September 2025,
pursuant to Section 27-43.6, HRS.

Dept. Corn. No. 41, from the Office of Enterprise Technology Services,
dated November 12,2025, transmitting the DLIR Unemployment Insurance
Modernization (Hui Huaka’i) September 2025 IV&V Report, pursuant to
Section 27-43.6, HRS.

Dept. Corn. No. 42, from the Department of the Attorney General, dated
November 24, 2025, transmitting the Report on Proceedings Under the
Hawaii Omnibus Criminal Forfeiture Act, pursuant toSection 7l2A-16(6),
HRS.

Dept. Corn. No. 43, from the Legislative Reference Bureau, dated
November 25, 2025, transmitting the Five States’ Approaches to Aspects of
Condominium Law publication, pursuant to Act 43, SLH 2024.

Dept. Corn. No. 44, from the Department of Land and Natural Resources,
dated November 25, 2025, transmitting the Report on the Red Hill Water
Alliance Initiative (WAI) Activities and Expenditures for Fiscal Year 2025,
pursuant to Act 197, SLH 2025.

Dept. Corn. No. 45, from the Office of the Auditor, dated November 26,
2025, transmitting the Report on the Implementation of State Auditors
Recommendations 202 1-2023 (Report No 25-Il), pursuant to Section 23-
7.5, HRS.

Dept. Corn. No. 46, from the Department of Budget and Finance, dated
December 1, 2025, transmitting the Statement of Total Outstanding
Indebtedness of the State of Hawaii and the Statement of the Debt Limit of
the State of Hawaii as of July 1,2025, pursuant to Sections 39-92(e) and 39-
93(d), HRS.

Dept. Corn. No. 47, from the Office of Enterprise Technology Services,
dated November 21, 2025, transmitting the DHS HI THRIVE Status Report
for October 2025, pursuant to Section 27-43.6, HRS.

Dept. Corn. No. 48, from the Office of Enterprise Technology Services,
dated November 26, 2025, transmitting the DHS Systems Modernization
Project IV&V Report for October 2025, pursuant to Section 27-43.6, HRS.

Dept. Corn. No. 49, from the Department of Education, dated December
2, 2025, transmitting the Annual Report on Special Education and Title I-
Funded Prekindergarten Programs, pursuant to Section 302A-450, HRS.

Dept. Corn. No. 50, from the Department of Agriculture and Biosecurity,
dated November 10,2025, transmitting the Report on All Moneys Deposited
into and Disbursed from the Pesticide Use Revolving Fund, pursuant to Act
154, SLH 2000.

Dept. Corn. No. 51, from the Department of Land and Natural Resources,
dated December 2, 2025, transmitting the Status of the Issuance of
Incidental Take Licenses for Endangered, Threatened, Proposed, and
Candidate Species and the Condition of the Endangered Species Trust Fund
for the Period July 1, 2024 - June 30, 2025, and Safe Harbor Agreements

Summary reports, pursuant to Section l95D-26, HRS and Act 37, SLH
2016.

Dept. Corn. No. 52, from the Department of Land and Natural Resources,
dated December 2,2025, transmitting the Revenues Generated from General
Administrative Penalties Imposed Under Chapter 183 report, pursuant to
Section 183-5, HRS.

Dept. Corn. No. 53, from the Department of Land and Natural Resources,
dated December 2,2025, transmitting the Relating to the Forest Stewardship
Program report, pursuant to Section 195F-6, HRS.

Dept. Corn. No. 54, from the Department of Land and Natural Resources,
dated December 2, 2025, transmitting the Relating to the Game
Management Advisory Commission report, pursuant to Section I83D-4.5,
HRS.

Dept. Corn. No. 55, from the Department of Land and Natural Resources,
dated December 2, 2025, transmitting the Relating to Budgetary and Other
Issues Regarding Invasive Species report, pursuant to Section 194-2, HRS.

Dept. Corn. No. 56, from the Department of Land and Natural Resources,
dated December 2, 2025, transmitting the Relating to the Legacy Land
Conservation Fund and Legacy Land Conservation Program report,
pursuant to Section 173A-5, HRS.

Dept. Corn. No. 57, from the Department of Labor and Industrial
Relations, dated December 2, 2025, transmitting the Hawaii Civil Rights
Commission Annual Report, pursuant to Sections 368-3(7), 368-4(2)(g),
and 515-9(a)(6), HRS.

Dept. Corn. No. 58, from the Department of Labor and Industrial
Relations, dated December 2, 2025, transmitting the Workforce Innovation
and Opportunity Act Annual Report, pursuant to Sections 202-2(14) and
202-10, HRS.

Dept. Corn. No. 59, from the Department of Land and Natural Resources,
dated December 2, 2025, transmitting the Community Fuels Reduction
Program report, pursuant to Act 303, Section 4(b), SLH 2025.

Dept. Corn. No. 60, from the Department of the Attorney General, dated
December 2, 2025, transmitting the Report on the Law Enforcement
Standards Board, pursuant to Section 139-9, HRS,

Dept. Corn. No. 61, from the Department of Budget and Finance, dated
December 1, 2025, transmitting the Annual Report on Administratively
Established Accounts and Funds for the Period July 1, 2024, through June
30, 2025, pursuant to Section 37-52.5, HRS.

Dept. Corn. No. 62, from the Department of Land and Natural Resources,
dated December 3, 2025, transmitting the Relating to Public Land Liability
and Recommendations of the Task Force on Beach and Water Safety report,
pursuant to Act 86, SLH 2014.

Dept. Corn. No. 63, from the Department of the Attorney General, dated
December 3, 2025, transmitting the Final Report on the Number of
Convictions of the Offense of Habitual Violent Crime, pursuant to Act 213,
SLH 2024.

Dept. Corn. No. 64, from the Department of Budget and Finance, dated
December 3, 2025, transmitting the 2024 Wildfires Expenditure Report as
of November 2025, pursuant to Act 10, SLH 2024.

Dept. Corn. No. 65, from the Office of Enterprise Technology Services,
dated December 1, 2025, transmitting the DOH BHA ADAD INSPIRE-
PLUS Report for August 2025, pursuant to Section 27-43.6, HRS.

Dept. Corn. No. 66, from the Office of Enterprise Technology Services,
dated December 1, 2025, transmitting the DOH BHA ADAD INSPIRE
PLUS Report for September 2025, pursuant to Section 27-43.6, HRS.

Dept. Corn. No. 67, from the Department of Labor and Industrial
Relations, dated December 3, 2025, transmitting the Non-General Fund
Reports, pursuant to Sections 37-47, 37-48, 37-49, and 37-52.5, HRS.

Dept. Corn. No. 68, from the Department of Land and Natural Resources,
dated December 10, 2025, transmitting the Groundwater Conditions in the
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Keauhou Aquifer System, Island of Hawaii report, pursuant to Act 189, SLH
2025.

Dept. Corn. No. 69, from the Department of Health, dated December 5,
2025, transmitting the Report of Security Breach by the Hawaii State
Hospital, Department of Health, pursuant to Section 487N-4, HRS.

Dept. Corn. No. 70, from the Department of Budget and Finance, dated
December 5, 2025, transmitting the Notification to the Legislature of
Transfers from Non-General Funds to General Fund FY 26, November 28,
2025, pursuant to Section 37-46, HRS.

Dept. Com. No. 71, from the Department of Budget and Finance, dated
December 5, 2025, transmitting the FY 25 Transfers from Non-General
Funds to General Fund Report, pursuant to Section 37-46, HRS.

Dept. Corn. No. 72, from the Department of the Attorney General, dated
December 5, 2025, transmitting the Final Report on the Pilot Project to
Expunge Certain Arrest Records, pursuant to Act 62, SLH 2024.

Dept. Corn. No. 73, from the Department of Corrections and
Rehabilitation, dated November 28, 2025, transmitting the Report on Non-
General Fund Accounts, pursuant to Sections 37-47, 37-48, and 37-49, HRS.

Dept. Corn. No. 74, from the University of Hawaii, dated December 5,
2025, transmitting the Annual Report Summarizing Uncollectible Accounts
FY2025, pursuant to Section 40-82, HRS.

Dept. Com. No. 75, from the University of Hawaii, dated December 9,
2025, transmitting the Annual Report on Findings from the Hawaii
Physician Workforce Assessment Project, pursuant to Act 18, Section 5,
Special SLH 2009 as amended by Act 186, SLH 2012 as amended by Act
40, SLH 2017.

Dept. Corn. No. 76, from the University of Hawaii, dated December 9,
2025, transmitting the Annual Report on University of Hawaii Relief
Funding, pursuant to Act 85, SLH 2025.

Dept. Corn. No. 77, from the University of Hawaii, dated December 9,
2025, transmitting the Annual Report on Technology Transfer Activities,
pursuant to Section 304A-12l, HRS.

Dept. Corn. No. 78, from the University of Hawaii, dated December 9,
2025, transmitting the Annual Report on the Hawaii Medical Education
Council, pursuant to Section 304A-1704, HRS.

Dept. Corn. No. 79, from the University of Hawaii, dated December 9,
2025, transmitting the Annual Report on University of Hawaii Tuition and
Fees Special Fund Expenditures for the Purpose of Generating Private
Donations, pursuant to Section 304A-2 153, HRS.

Dept. Corn. No. 80, from the Hawaii Correctional System Oversight
Commission, dated December 5,2025, transmitting the Hawaii Correctional
System Oversight Coordinator Monthly Report for November, pursuant to
Section 353L-6, HRS.

Dept. Com. No. 81, from the University of Hawaii, dated December 9,
2025, transmitting the Annual Report of University Revenue Bonds Issued,
pursuant to Section 304A-2689, HRS.

Dept. Corn. No. 82, from the University of Hawaii, dated December 9,
2025, transmitting the Annual Report on the University of Hawaii’s
Continued Participation in the Western Interstate Commission for Higher
Education, pursuant to Section 304A-3205, HRS.

Dept. Corn. No. 83, from the University of Hawaii, dated December 9,
2025, transmitting the Report by Hawaii EPSCoR on Hawaii State Science
and Technology Plans, pursuant to Act 137, SLH 2009.

Dept. Corn. No. 84, from the University of Hawaii, dated December 9,
2025, transmitting the Interim Report on the New Wastewater System and
Individual Wastewater System Technology Testing Pilot Program, pursuant
to Act 198, SLH 2025.

Dept. Corn. No. 85, from the University of Hawaii, dated December 9,
2025, transmitting the Interim Report on the Task Force to Study Light

Pollution and Dark Skies to Ensure the Preservation of Dark Skies
Throughout the State, pursuant to S.C.R. 12, S.D. 1, H.D. 1(2025).

Dept. Corn. No. 86, from the Department of Education, dated December
9, 2025, transmitting the Annual Report on Workforce Development
Programs, pursuant to Section 202-10, HRS.

Dept. Com. No. 87, from the Department of Education, dated December
9, 2025, transmitting the Annual Report on Comprehensive Accountability
System, pursuant to Section 302A-1004, HRS.

Dept. Corn. No. 88, from the Department of the Attorney General, dated
December 9, 2025, transmitting the Report on Administratively Established
Funds and Accounts, pursuant to Section 37-52.5, HRS.

Dept. Corn. No. 89, from the Department of Education, dated December
9, 2025, transmitting the Annual Report on Title IX Complaints, pursuant to
Act 242, SLH 2022.

Dept. Corn. No. 90, from the Department of Labor and Industrial
Relations, dated December 9, 2025, transmitting the Employment and
Training Fund Annual Report, pursuant to Section 383-128(h), HRS.

Dept. Corn. No. 91, from the Department of Corrections and
Rehabilitation, dated December 9, 2025, transmitting the Hawaii
Correctional Industries Annual Position Listing Report, pursuant to Section
354D-3.5, HRS.

Dept. Corn. No. 92, from the Department of Corrections and
Rehabilitation, dated December 9, 2025, transmitting the Report on
Administratively Established Accounts and Funds for the period July 1,
2024, through June 30, 2025, pursuant to Section 37-52.5, HRS.

Dept. Corn. No. 93, from the Department of Human Resources
Development, dated December 10, 2025, transmitting the 2025 Report of
Positions Exempt from Civil Service, pursuant to Act 300, SLH 2006.

Dept. Corn. No. 94, from the Department of the Attorney General, dated
December 10, 2025, transmitting the Report on the One Ohana Bank Trust
Account, pursuant to Act 10, SLH 2024.

Dept. Corn. No. 95, from the Department of Human Resources
Development, dated December 11, 2025, transmitting the 2025 State of
Hawaii Executive Branch Workforce Profile Report, pursuant to Section 76-
1.5, HRS.

Dept. Corn. No. 96, from the Department of Business, Economic
Development and Tourism, dated December 8, 2025, transmitting the 2025
Coastal Zone Management Program Annual Report, pursuant to Sections
205A-3(4), (7), and (10), HRS.

Dept. Corn. No. 97, from the Department of Business, Economic
Development and Tourism, dated November 24,2025, transmitting the 2025
Workforce Development Program Report, pursuant to Section 202-10, HRS.

Dept. Corn. No. 98, from the University of Hawaii, dated December 12,
2025, transmitting the Annual Report on Administratively Established
Accounts and Funds, pursuant to Section 37-52.5(b), HRS.

Dept. Corn. No. 99, from the University of Hawaii, dated December 12,
2025, transmitting the Annual Report on Transfer of Appropriated Funds
and Positions, pursuant to Section 37-74, HRS.

Dept. Corn. No. 100, from the University of Hawaii, dated December 12,
2025, transmitting the Annual Report on University of Hawaii Non-General
Funds for FYE2025, pursuant to Sections 304A-106, 304A-2007, 304A-
2272, and 304A-2273, HRS.

Dept. Corn. No. 101, from the University of Hawaii, dated December 12,
2025, transmitting the Annual Report on the Research and Training
Revolving Fund, pursuant to Section 304A-2253, HRS.

Dept. Corn. No. 102, from the University of Hawaii, dated December 12,
2025, transmitting the Report on Developing a Wildfire Forecasting System
for Hawaii, pursuant to Act 200, SLH 2024.
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Dept. Corn. No. 103, from the Department of Land and Natural Resources, Jud. Corn. No. 6, from the Judiciary, dated November 13, 2025,
dated December 12, 2025, transmitting the Relating to the Natural Area transmitting the Report on the Spouse and Child Abuse Special Account,
Reserve System, Natural Area Partnership Program, and the Financial pursuant to Section 601-3.6, HRS.
Condition of the Natural Area Reserve Fund report, pursuant to Section 195-
6.6, HRS. Jud. Corn. No. 7, from the Judiciary, dated November 17, 2025,

transmitting the Final Report of the 2025 Advisory Committee on Penal
Dept. Corn. No. 104, from the University of Hawaii, dated December 12, Code Review, pursuant to Act 245, SLH 2024.

2025, transmitting the Annual Report on the Hawaii Promise Scholarship
Program FY 2025, pursuant to Section 304A-2 102, HRS and Act 61, SLH Jud. Corn. No. 8, from the Judiciary, dated December 2, 2025,
2019. transmitting the Report on Domestic Violence and Increased Offender

Accountability, pursuant to Act 19, SLH 2020.
Dept. Corn. No. 105, from the University of Hawaii, dated December 12,

2025, transmitting the Annual Report on the University of Hawaii’s Student Jud. Corn. No. 9, from the Judiciary, dated December 2, 2025,
Scholarship and Assistance Special Fund, FY 2025, pursuant to Section transmitting the Report of the Clean Slate Expungement Task Force,
304A-2l59, HRS. pursuant to Act 241, SLH 2024.

Dept. Corn. No. 106, from the Department of the Attorney General, dated Jud. Corn. No. 10, from the Judiciary, dated December 2, 2025,
December 12,2025,transrnittingtheReportontheState’sEffortstoAddress transmitting the Report on the Two-Year Guardianship- and
the Commercial Sexual Exploitation of Children, pursuant to Act 83, SLH Conservatorship-Related Court Resources Pilot Program, pursuant to Act
2023. 208, SLH 2025.

Dept. Corn. No. 107, from the Department of Education, dated December Jud. Corn. No. 11, from the Judiciary, dated December 2, 2025,
15, 2025, transmitting the Annual Report on Local Meals and Farm to transmitting the Biennial Report on the Indigent Legal Assistance Fund,
School Meals, pursuant to Sections 27-8 and 302A-405.6, HRS. pursuant to Section 607-5.7, HRS.

Dept. Corn. No. 108, from the Department of Health, dated December 15, Jud. Corn. No. 12, from the Judiciary, dated December 2, 2025,
2025, transmitting the Annual Report on the Mental Health and Substance transmitting the Report on the Women’s Court Pilot Program, Circuit Court
Abuse Special Fund, pursuant to Section 334-15, HRS. of the Third Circuit — Kona Division, pursuant to Act 228, SLH 2025.

Dept. Corn. No. 109, from the Department of Health, dated December 15, Jud. Corn. No. 13, from the Judiciary, dated December 10, 2025,
2025, transmitting the Annual Report on the Expenditure of All Funds for transmitting the Report on Administratively Established Accounts and
the Comprehensive Breast and Cervical Cancer Control Program, pursuant Funds of the Judiciary for FY 2025, pursuant to Section 37-52.5, HRS.
to Section 346-59.2, HRS.

Jud. Corn. No. 14, from the Judiciary, dated December 12, 2025,
Dept. Corn. No. 110, from the Department of Health, dated December 15, transmitting the Center for Alternative Dispute Resolution FY 2025 Annual

2025, transmitting the Annual Audit Report of the Food Safety Branch Report, July 1, 2024 - June 30, 2025, pursuant to Section 613-4, HRS.
(formerly the Sanitation Branch) and Report on the Status of the Sanitation
and Environmental Health Special Fund, pursuant to Sections 32 1-27.5 and INTRODUCTIONS
321-27, HRS.

The following introductions were made to the members of the House:
Dept. Corn. No. 111, from the Maui Metropolitan Planning Organization,

dated December 15, 2025, transmitting the FY2025-2026 Annual Report, REMARKS DELIVERED: Rep. Belatti
pursuant to Section 279D-ll, HRS. Rep. Matsumoto

Rep. Sayarna
Dept. Corn. No. 112, from the Department of Health, dated December 15, Rep. Kusch

2025, transmitting the Annual Report on the Numbers of Persons Waiting Rep. Keohokapu-Lee Loy
for Developmental Disabilities or Intellectual Disabilities Services and Rep. Shimizu
Supports and the Reasons for the Lack of Services or Supports, pursuant to Rep. Morikawa
Section 333F-6, HRS. Rep. Miyake

Rep. Holt
JUDICIARY COMMUNICATIONS Rep. Quinlan

Rep. La Chica
The following judiciary communications (Jud. Corn. Nos. 1 through 14) Rep. Amato

were received by the Clerk and were placed on file: Rep. Tarn

Jud. Corn. No. 1, from the Judiciary, dated November 5, 2025, ~ Ka~~
transmitting the Report on Continuous Alcohol Monitoring for Repeat Rep: Cochran
Offenders, pursuant to Section 291E6.5, HRS. - Rep. Souza

Jud, Corn. No. 2, from the Judiciary, dated November 5, 2025, Rep. Hartsfield
transmitting the Report on Parental Preferences in Government Contracts, Rep. Gedeon
pursuant to Section 577-7.5, HRS. Rep. GarciaRep. Reyes Oda

Jud. Corn. No. 3, from the Judiciary, dated November 5, 2025, Rep. Kila
transmitting the Report on the Parent Education Special Fund, pursuant to Rep. Perruso
Section 607-5.6, HRS. Rep. Ilagan

Rep. Garrett
Jud. Corn. No. 4, from the Judiciary, dated November 6, 2025, Rep. Poepoe

transmitting the Report on the Statewide Substance Abuse Treatment Rep. Evslin
Monitoring Program, pursuant to Section 601-21, HRS. Rep. Todd

Rep. Templo
Jud. Corn. No. 5, from the Judiciary, dated November 13, 2Q25, Rep. Kong

transmitting the Report on the Number of Complaints Against Court- Rep. Kahaloa
Appointed Child Custody Evaluators, pursuant to Section 57 1-46.4, HRS. Rep. Grandinetti

Rep. Alcos
Rep. Muraoka
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Speaker Nakamura

At 10:33 am., the Chair declared a recess subject to the call of the Chair.

The House of Representatives reconvened at 10:39 am.

ORDER OF THE DAY

INTRODUCTION OF BILLS

On motion by Representative Morikawa, seconded by Representative
Garcia and carried, the following bills (RB. Nos. 1504 through 1743)
passed First Reading by title and were referred to Printing: (Representative
Woodson was excused.)

H.B. Nos.

1504 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO ANTITRUST.’

Introduced by: Representative Matayoshi.

1505 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO CONSUMER
PROTECTION.”

Introduced by: Representative Matayoshi.

1506 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO NONPROFITS.”

Introduced by: Representative Matayoshi.

1507 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO CONSUMER
PROTECTION.”

Introduced by: Representative Matayoshi.

1508 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO COMMERCE.”

Introduced by: Representative Matayoshi.

1509 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO WORKERS’
COMPENSATION.”

Introduced by: Representatives Matayoshi, Grandinetti, Ilagan,
Kahaloa, Kila, Kitagawa, Kusch, Lee, Marten, Morikawa, Olds,
Takayama, Tam, Tamas, and Templo.

1510 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO LICENSE PLATES.”

Introduced by: Representatives Matayoshi and Kila.

1511 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO CONSUMER
PROTECTION.”

Introduced by: Representatives Matayoshi, Evslin, Grandinetti,
Ilagan, Kila, Kitagawa, Kusch, Lee, Marten, Morikawa, OIds,
Takayama, Tam, Tamas, and Templo.

1512 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO HEALTH.”

Introduced by: Representatives Matayoshi, Amato, Chun, Evslin,
Garrett, Grandinetti, Hussey, Ilagan, Kapela, Kila, Kitagawa,
Kusch, La Chica, Lee, Lowen, Marten, Olds, Perruso, Poepoe,
Sayama, Takayama, Tamas, and Templo.

1513 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO CONDOMINIUMS.”

Introduced by: Representatives Matayoshi, Chun, Grandinetti,
Ilagan, Kila, Kitagawa, Kusch, Lee, Marten, Morikawa, Olds,
Tam, Tamas, and Templo.

1514 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO WORKERS’
COMPENSATION.”

Introduced by: Representatives Matayoshi, Grandinetti, Ilagan,
Kila, Kitagawa, Lee, Marten, Morikawa, Olds, Tam, and Tarnas.

1515 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO WORKERS’
COMPENSATION.”

Introduced by: Representatives Matayoshi, Grandinetti, Ilagan,
Kila, Kitagawa, Lee, Marten, Olds, Takayama, Tamas, and
Templo.

1516 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO PRETRIAL RELEASE.”

Introduced by: Representatives Tamas, Amato, Grandinetti,
Ilagan, Iwamoto, Kusch, Lee, Marten, Perruso, Poepoe, Shimizu,
Souza, Takayama, and Templo.

1517 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO SENTENCING
REVIEW.’

Introduced by: Representatives Tamas, Amato, Grandinetti,
llagan, Iwamoto, Keohokapu-Lee Loy, Kusch, Perruso, Poepoe,
Souza, and Matsumoto.

1518 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO THE SUPPLEMENTAL
NUTRITION ASSISTANCE PROGRAM.’

Introduced by: Representatives Tamas, Amato, Grandinetti,
llagan, Iwamoto, Keohokapu-Lee Loy, Kusch, Marten, Perruso,
Poepoe, Souza, and Takayama.

1519 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO CAMPAIGN
CONTRIBUTIONS.”

Introduced by: Representatives Tamas, Arnato, Belatti, Garrett,
Grandinetti, Ilagan, Iwamoto, Kila, Marten, Matsumoto, Olds,
Perruso, Poepoe, Reyes Oda, Sayama, Shimizu, Souza, Takayama,
Tam, and Templo.

1520 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO CAMPAIGN
FINANCE.”

Introduced by: Representatives Tamas, Amato, Evslin, Garrett,
Grandinetti, Ilagan, Iwamoto, Keohokapu-Lee Loy, Kila, Kusch,
Marten, Matsumoto, Morikawa, Olds, Perruso, Pierick, Poepoe,
Reyes Oda, Shimizu, Souza, Takayama, and Tam.

1521 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO GOVERNMENT
CONTRACTS.”

Introduced by: Representatives Tamas, Amato, Garrett, Ilagan,
Iwamoto, Keohokapu-Lee Loy, Kila, Lowen, Marten, OIds,
Perruso, Poepoe, Reyes Oda, Souza, and Takayama.

1522 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO DISCRIMINATION.”

Introduced by: Representatives Tamas, Amato, Grandinetti,
Ilagan, Iwamoto, Kahaloa, Keohokapu-Lee Loy, Kila, Kitagawa,
Marten, Olds, Perruso, Poepoe, Reyes Oda, Sayama, Shimizu,
Souza, Takayama, and Tam.

1523 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO THE STATEWIDE
TRAFFIC CODE.”

Introduced by: Representatives Tarnas, Amato, Evsl in,
Grandinetti, Ilagan, Iwamoto, Keohokapu-Lee Loy, Kitagawa,
Kusch, Lowen, Marten, Olds, Perruso, Pierick, Poepoe,
Reyes Oda, Souza, Takayama, Todd, and Matsumoto.

1524 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO PEDESTRIANS.”

Introduced by: Representatives Tarnas, Amato, Evslin,
Grandinetti, Ilagan, Iwamoto, Keohokapu-Lee Loy, Kusch,
Lowen, Marten, Morikawa, Perruso, Poepoe, Souza, Takayama,
and Todd.

1525 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO ELECTIONS.”

Introduced by: Representatives Tamas, Amato, Belatti, Garcia,
Garrett, Grandinetti, Ilagan, Iwamoto, Kila, Kitagawa, Kusch,
Marten, Miyake, Olds, Perruso, Poepoe, Reyes Oda, Shimizu,
Souza, and Templo.

1526 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO DISCRIMINATION.”

Introduced by: Representatives Tamas, Grandinetti, Ilagan,
Iwamoto, Keohokapu-Lee Loy, Kila, Kusch, Perruso, Poepoe,
Souza, and Amato.

1527 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO GAMBLING.”

Introduced by: Representatives Garrett and Ilagan.
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1528 “A BILL FOR AN ACT PROPOSING AN AMENDMENT TO
ARTICLE VI, SECTION 3, OF THE HAWAII STATE
CONSTITUTION TO INCREASE THE MANDATORY
RETIREMENT AGE FOR STATE JUSTICES AND JUDGES.”

Introduced by: Representatives Garrett and Tarnas.

1529 ‘A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO BOARDS AND
COMMISSIONS.

Introduced by: Representative Garrett.

1530 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO COMMUNITY
RESIDENTIAL TREATMENT.’

Introduced by: Representative Kong.

1531 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO EMERGENCY
ANNOUNCEMENTS.”

Introduced by: Representative Kong.

1532 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO TAXATION.”

Introduced by: Representative Kong.

1533 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO THE MINIMUM
WAGE.”

Introduced by: Representative Kong.,

1534 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO JURY DUTY.”

Introduced by: Representatives Takayama, Amato, Garcia,
Grandinetti, Hashem, Ilagan, Iwamoto, Keohokapu-Lee Loy, Kila,
Kitagawa, Kusch, Lee, Marten, Miyake, Olds, Perruso, Poepoe,
Reyes Oda, Shimizu, Souza, and Tarnas.

1535 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO AUTOMATED
EXTERNAL DEFIBRILLATORS.”

Introduced by: Representatives Takayama, Amato, Chun, Garcia,
Grandinetti, Ilagan, Iwamoto, Keohokapu-Lee Loy, Kila,
Kitagawa, Kusch, Lee, Marten, Matsumoto, Miyake, Olds,
Perruso, Poepoe, Souza, and Tarnas.

1536 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO HEALTH
INSURANCE.”

Introduced by: Representatives Takayama, Amato, Garcia,
Ilagan, Keohokapu-Lee Loy, Kila, Marten, Olds, Perniso, Poepoe,
and Tarnas.

1537 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO MENTAL HEALTH.”

Introduced by: Representatives Takayama, Amato, Belatti,
Ilagan, Iwamoto, Kapela, Keohokapu-Lee Loy, Kila, Kitagawa,
Kusch, Lee, Lowen, Marten, Miyake, Morikawa, Olds, Perruso,
Poepoe, Reyes Oda, Sayama, Souza, and Tarnas.

1538 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO HOSPITAL
LICENSING.”

Introduced by: Representative Takayama.

1539 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO PRESCRIPTION
DRUGS.”

Introduced by: Representative Takayama.

1540 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO HOME HEALTH
LICENSING.”

Introduced by: Representative Takayama.

1541 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO THE DEPARTMENT
OF HEALTH.”

Introduced by: Representative Takayama.

1542 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO COMPASSIONATE
ACCESS TO MEDICAL CANNABIS.”

Introduced by: Representative Takayama.

1543 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO ENVIRONMENTAL
REVIEW.”

Introduced by: Representatives Poepoe, Amato, Chun, Garrett,
Hussey, Iwamoto, Kila, Olds, Perruso, Souza, and Lowen.

1544 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO ENVIRONMENTAL
ASSESSMENTS.”

Introduced by: Representatives Poepoe, Amato, Garrett,
Iwamoto, Kila, Perruso, Shimizu, and Souza.

1545 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO HEALTH CARE
PLANS FOR WORKERS.”

Introduced by: Representatives Kahaloa, Amato, Evslin, Ilagan,
Keohokapu-Lee Loy, Kila, Kusch, Lowen, Marten, Miyake,
Morikawa, Perruso, Poepoe, Sayama, Takayama, and Tam.

1546 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO HEALTH
INSURANCE.”

Introduced by: Representatives Kahaloa, Arnato, Chun, Evslin,
Ilagan, Keohokapu-Lee Loy, Kila, Kusch, Lee, Lowen, Marten,
Miyake, Morikawa, Olds, Perruso, Poepoe, Takayama, and Tamas.

1547 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO HEALTH SAVINGS
ACCOUNTS.”

Introduced by: Representatives Kahaloa, Amato, Ilagan,
Keohokapu-Lee Loy, Kila, Kusch, Lowen, Miyake, Morikawa,
Takayama, and Tam.

1548 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO SENTENCING.”

Introduced by: Representatives Tamas, Amato, Ilagan, Iwamoto,
Keohokapu-Lee Loy, Kusch, Marten, Perruso, Poepoe, Souza,
Takayama, and Reyes Oda.

1549 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO CONTROLLED
SUBSTANCES.”

Introduced by: Representatives Tamas, Amato, Ilagan, Iwanioto,
Keohokapu-Lee Loy, Kusch, Lee, Marten, Perruso, Poepoe,
Souza, and Takayama.

1550 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO HEALTH.”

Introduced by: Representatives Tarna.s, Amato, Evslin, Ilagan,
Iwamoto, Keohokapu-Lee Loy, Kusch, Lee, Marten, Matayoshi,
Olds, Perruso, Souza, Takayama, and Poepoe.

1551 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO THE CHIEF
ELECTIONS OFFICER.”

Introduced by: Representatives Tarnas, Arnato, Belatti, Ilagan,
Kusch, Lowen, Marten, Matayoshi, Perruso, Poepoe, Souza,
Takayama, and Tam.

1552 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO THE CHIEF ELECTION
OFFICER.”

Introduced by: Representatives Tarnas, Amato, Belatti, Ilagan,
Kila, Kusch, Marten, Matayoshi, Morikawa, Olds, Perruso,
Poepoe, Sayama, Souza, and Takayama.

1553 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO HABITAT
CONSERVATION PLANS.”

Introduced by: Representatives Tamas, Amato, Belatti, Evslin,
llagan, Kapela, Kila, Kusch, Marten, Matayoshi, Morikawa, Olds,
Souza, and Tam.

1554 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO STATE WORKERS.”

Introduced by: Representative Sayama.

1555 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO COLLECTIVE
BARGAINING.”

Introduced by: Representative Sayama.

1556 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO LABOR.”

Introduced by: Representative Sayama.
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1557 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO LABOR.

Introduced by: Representative Sayama.

1558 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO LABOR.

Introduced by: Representative Sayama.

1559 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO EDUCATION.

Introduced by: Representatives Matayoshi, Arnato, Evslin,
Hussey, Ilagan, Kila, Kusch, Lowen, Marten, Olds, Perruso,
Poepoe, and Tamas.

1560 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO CONSUMER
PROTECTION.”

Introduced by: Representatives Matayoshi, Ilagan,
Keohokapu-Lee Loy, Kila, Kusch, Marten, Miyake, Olds,
Takayama, and Tarnas.

1561 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO SCHOOL MEALS.

Introduced by: Representatives La Chica, Amato, Belatti, Chun,
Evslin, Garrett, Grandinetti, Ichiyama, llagan, Iwamoto, Kahaloa,
Kapela, Kila, Kitagawa, Kusch, Lee, Marten, Matayoshi,
Matsumoto, Morikawa, OIds, Perruso, Poepoe, Reyes Oda,
Shimizu, Souza, Takayarna, Tam, and Tarnas.

1562 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO YOUTH MENTAL
HEALTH.”

Introduced by: Representatives Takayama, Arnato, Belatti, Chun,
Garrett, Grandinetti, Ichiyarna, Ilagan, Iwamoto, Kapela, Kila,
Kitagawa, Kusch, La Chica, Lee, Lowen, Marten, Matayoshi,
Matsumoto, Morikawa, Perruso, Poepoe, Reyes Oda, Shimizu,
Souza, Tam, Tarnas, and Ternplo.

1563 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO TOBACCO
PRODUCTS.

Introduced by: Representatives Matayoshi, Arnato, Belatti,
Chun, Garrett, Grandinetti, Ichiyama, Ilagan, Kapela, Kila,
Kitagawa, Kusch, La Chica, Lee, Lowen, Marten, Matsurnoto,
Perruso, Poepoe, Shimizu, Souza, Tarn, Tarnas, Templo, and
Iwarnoto.

1564 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO TRANSPORTATION.

Introduced by: Representatives Kila, Arnato, Belatti, Grandinetti,
Ichiyarna, Ilagan, Kapela, Kusch, La Chica, Lee, Marten,
Matayoshi, Matsumoto, Morikawa, Olds, Reyes Oda, Souza,
Takayarna, Tarn, Tarnas, Templo, and Muraoka.

1565 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO CHILD WELFARE
SERVICES.’

Introduced by: Representatives Marten, Arnato, Belatti, Chun,
Garrett, Grandinetti, Ichiyarna, Ilagan, Iwamoto, Kapela, Kila,
Kitagawa, Kusch, La Chica, Lee, Miyake, Morikawa, Olds,
Perruso, Poepoe, Reyes Oda, Souza, Takayarna, Tarn, Tarnas,
Templo, and Matsurnoto.

1566 ‘A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO ENERGY
EFFICIENCY.’

Introduced by: Representatives Perruso, Arnato, Belatti,
Grandinetti, Iwarnoto, Kapela, Kusch, Lowen, Marten, Morikawa,
Poepoe, Reyes Oda, Shimizu, Souza, and Tarn.

1567 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO ENERGY EQUITY.’

Introduced by: Representatives Perruso, Amato, Belatti,
Grandinetti, Hussey, Ilagan, Iwainoto, Kapela, Lowen, Poepoe,
and Souza.

1568 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO ENERGY.”

Introduced by: Representatives Perruso, Arnato, Garrett,
Grandinetti, Hussey, Iwamoto, Poepoe, and Souza.

1569 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO THE ENVIRONMENT.”

Introduced by: Representatives Perruso, Amato, Belatti,
Grandinetti, Hussey, Lowen, Marten, and Poepoe.

1570 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO NEONICOTINOIDS.”

Introduced by: Representatives Perruso, Arnato, Grandinetti,
Iwarnoto, Kapela, Lowen, Poepoe, Quinlan, Reyes Oda, Shirnizu,
Souza, and Tarnas.

1571 ‘A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO CONDOMINIUMS.”

Introduced by: Representatives Perruso, Belatti, Kusch, Marten,
Olds, and Amato.

1572 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO AQUACULTURE
DEVELOPMENT.”

Introduced by: Representatives Perruso, Belatti, Grandinetti,
Hussey, Kapela, Kusch, Marten, Matsurnoto, Morikawa, Souza,
Tarnas, and Arnato.

1573 ‘A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO HEALTH.”

Introduced by: Representatives Takayama, Arnato, Belatti, Chun,
Evslin, Garrett, Ilagan, Kila, Lee, Lowen, Marten, Matayoshi,
Miyake, Morikawa, OIds, Perruso, Poepoe, Reyes Oda, Sayama,
Tarn, and Tarnas.

1574 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO THE HEALTHCARE
EDUCATION LOAN REPAYMENT PROGRAM.”

Introduced by: Representatives Takayarna, Arnato, Belatti,
Garrett, Ilagan, Iwarnoto, Keohokapu-Lee Loy, Kila, Lee, Lowen,
Marten, Matayoshi, Miyake, Morikawa, Olds, Perruso, Poepoe,
Reyes Oda, Sayarna, Souza, Tarn, and Tarnas.

1575 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO ACCESS TO
MOVEMENT DISORDER CARE.”

Introduced by: Representatives Takayarna, Arnato, Belatti, Chun,
Grandinetti, Ilagan, Kapela, Keohokapu-Lee Loy, Kila,
Matayoshi, Miyake, Morikawa, Olds, Perruso, Poepoe, Tarnas, and
Woodson.

1576 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO FILMING.’

Introduced by: Representatives Templo, Amato, Chun, Hussey,
Ilagan, Kila, Matayoshi, Miyake, Perruso, and Tarn.

1577 ‘A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO 911 SERVICES.”

Introduced by: Representatives Morikawa, Amato,
Keohokapu-Lee Loy, Kitagawa, Kusch, Lee, Marten, Miyake,
Olds, Perruso, Takenouchi, and Templo.

1578 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO STREAM
MAINTENANCE.”

Introduced by: Representative Quinlan.

1579 ‘A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO LIGHT POLLUTION.’

Introduced by: Representatives Tarnas, Arnato, Chun, Evslin,
Ilagan, Iwarnoto, Kapela, Lowen, Marten, Perruso, Poepoe,
Quinlan, Reyes Oda, Souza, and Takayarna.

1580 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO STATE PROGRAMS.”

Introduced by: Representative Todd.

1581 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO TAXATION.”

Introduced by: Representative Todd.

1582 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO STATE FINANCES.”

Introduced by: Representative Todd.

1583 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO THE STATE BUDGET.”

Introduced by: Representative Todd.

1584 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO NON-GENERAL
FUNDS.”

Introduced by: Representative Todd.

1585 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO THE GENERAL
EXCISE TAX.”

Introduced by: Representative Kong.
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1586 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO COMMON INTEREST
COMMUNITIES.

Introduced by: Representative Kong.

1587 ‘A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO COMMON INTEREST
COMMUNITIES.”

Introduced by: Representative Kong.

1588 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO THE DEPARTMENT
OF TRANSPORTATION.”

Introduced by: Representatives Tarn, Garrett, Grandinetti, Ilagan,
Kusch, Lee, Lowen, Marten, Olds, Quinlan, Takayama, Woodson,
Arnato, and Morikawa.

1589 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO THE DEPARTMENT
OF BUSINESS, ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT, AND
TOURISM.”

Introduced by: Representatives Tam, Amato, Belatti,
Grandinetti, Ichiyarna, Ilagan, Iwarnoto, KiIa, Kitagawa, Kusch,
Marten, Matayoshi, Miyake, Morikawa, Olds, Perruso, Poepoe,
Reyes Oda, Souza, Takayarna, and Ternplo.

1590 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO VACATION
RENTALS.”

Introduced by: Representatives Tarn, Belatti, Evslin, Grandinetti,
Ilagan, Iwarnoto, Kahaloa, Kapela, Kila, Kusch, Lee, Lowen,
Marten, Matayoshi, Olds, Perruso, and Poepoe.

1591 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO HEALTH CARE.”

introduced by: Representatives Sayarna, Garrett, Holt, Ilagan,
Keohokapu-Lee Loy, Kila, Kitagawa, Kusch, Lee, Lowen, Marten,
Matayoshi, Miyake, Olds, Poepoe, Takayarna, and Tarnas.

1592 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO ASSAULT.”

Introduced by: Representatives Garrett, Arnato, Belatti, Chun,
Evslin, Grandinetti, Icbiyarna, Ilagan, Kahaloa, Kapela,
Keohokapu-Lee Loy, Kila, Kusch, Lee, Lowen, Miyake,
Morikawa, Olds, Perruso, Poepoe, Quinlan, Sayama, Takayama,
Takenouchi, and Tarnas.

1593 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO AFFORDABLE
HOUSING.”

Introduced by: Representatives Garrett, Chun, Kila, Miyake, and
Poepoe.

1594 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO ANIMAL
IMPORTATION.”

Introduced by: Representatives Garrett, Chun, Evslin, and
Miyake.

1595 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO THE STATE
LIBRARIAN.”

Introduced by: Representatives Garrett, Kila, Miyake, and
Takenouchi.

1596 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO STUDENT BASIC
NEEDS SUPPORT AT THE UNIVERSITY OF HAWAII.”

Introduced by: Representatives Garrett, Arnato, Evslin, Kila,
La Chica, Olds, Perruso, and Woodson.

1597 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO ALZHEIMER’S
DISEASE AND RELATED DEMENTIAS RESEARCH.”

Introduced by: Representatives Garrett, Arnato, Chun, Kahaloa,
Kila, Marten, Miyake, Muraoka, Olds, Poepoe, Sayarna, Souza,
Takayarna, Takenouchi, and Woodson.

1598 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO THE HAWAII
CLIMATE INSTITUTE.”

Introduced by: Representatives Garrett, Amato, Evslin, Kapela,
Kila, La Chica, Olds, Sayarna, Souza, and Woodson.

1599 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO TRANSFER OF
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS.”

Introduced by: Representative Chun.

1600 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO GAMBLING.”

Introduced by: Representative Chun.

1601 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO BIOSECURITY.”

Introduced by: Representatives Chun and Kusch.

1602 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO AGRICULTURE.”

Introduced by: Representatives Chun, Kahaloa, and Kusch.

1603 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO AGRICULTURAL
PARK LEASES.”

Introduced by: Representatives Chun, Kahaloa, Lowen,
Matsurnoto, Perruso, Quinlan, and Kusch.

1604 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO AGRICULTURAL
WORKFORCE HOUSING.”

Introduced by: Representatives Chun, Kahaloa, Lowen,
Matsurnoto, Perruso, Quinlan, and Kusch.

1605 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO HUMAN AND
COMMUNITY RESILIENCE.”

Introduced by: Representatives Chun, Garrett, Kahaloa, Kusch,
Lowen, Matsumoto, and Perruso.

1606 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO AGRICULTURE.”

Introduced by: Representative Chun.

1607 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO PUBLIC
PROCUREMENT.”

Introduced by: Representatives Ilagan, Arnato, Evslin, Hussey,
Keohokapu-Lee Loy, Kila, Marten, Matayoshi, Matsumoto,
Miyake, Morikawa, Muraoka, Perruso, Pierick, Reyes Oda,
Shirnizu, Takayarna, and Tarnas.

1608 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO THE ISSUANCE OF
SPECIAL PURPOSE REVENUE BONDS TO ASSIST FENIX
SPACE, INC.”

Introduced by: Representatives Ilagan, Keohokapu-Lee Loy,
Kila, Matsurnoto, Shirnizu, Woodson, and Arnato.

1609 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO STATE FACILITIES.”

Introduced by: Representatives Ilagan, Arnato, Kila, Matsurnoto,
Olds, Sayarna, Shirnizu, and Takayarna.

1610 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO THE DEPOSIT
BEVERAGE CONTAINER PROGRAM.”

Introduced by: Representatives llagan, Kila, Marten, Matsurnoto,
Miyake, Olds, Shirnizu, Arnato, and Hussey.

1611 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO TAXATION.”

Introduced by: Representatives Ilagan, Amato, Grandinetti,
Hussey, Keohokapu-Lee Loy, Kila, Matayoshi, Matsurnoto,
Miyake, Morikawa, Muraoka, Olds, Shirnizu, Tarn, and Tarnas.

1612 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO ECONOMIC
DEVELOPMENT.”

Introduced by: Representatives Ilagan, Arnato, Kila, Marten,
Matsurnoto, Shirnizu, Woodson, and Alcos.

1613 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO THE HAWAII
TECHNOLOGY DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION.”

Introduced by: Representatives Ilagan, Arnato, Chun,
Grandinetti, Hussey, Keohokapu-Lee Loy, Kila, Marten,
Matayoshi, Matsurnoto, Miyake, Morikawa, Sayama, Tarn,
Woodson, and Alcos.
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1614 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO ECONOMIC
DEVELOPMENT.

Introduced by: Representatives Ilagan, Arnato, Hussey,
Iwamoto, Kila, Marten, Matayoshi, Matsumoto, Morikawa, Olds,
Quinlan, Shimizu, Tam, and Tarnas.

1615 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO THE HAWAII
TECHNOLOGY DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION.’

Introduced by: Representatives Ilagan, Amato, Belatti, Chun,
Hussey, Kila, Marten, Matayoshi, Matsumoto, Shimizu, Tam, and
Tarnas.

1616 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO AGRICULTURE.”

Introduced by: Representatives Ilagan, Alcos, Amato, Marten,
Matayoshi, Matsumoto, and Shimizu.

1617 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO TAXATION.”

Introduced by: Representatives Ilagan, Chun, Evslin,
Grandinetti, Hussey, Kapela, Marten, Morikawa, Perruso, Poepoe,
Tarnas, Woodson, Arnato, Belatti, Garrett, Kila, Lowen, Miyake,
and Reyes Oda.

1618 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO CESSPOOL
CONVERSIONS.”

Introduced by: Representatives Lowen, Chun, Evslin,
Grandinetti, Hashern, Ichiyarna, Ilagan, Kahaloa, Kapela,
Kitagawa, Kusch, Lee, Marten, Morikawa, Nakarnura, Perruso,
Quinlan, Tarnas, and Todd.

1619 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO ELECTRIC VEHICLE
INFRASTRUCTURE.”

Introduced by: Representatives Lowen, Evslin, Kapela, Kila,
Kusch, Marten, Miyake, Perruso, Quinlan, and Woodson.

1620 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO ENERGY.”

Introduced by: Representatives Lowen and Perruso.

1621 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO AGRICULTURE.”

Introduced by: Representatives Lowen, Chun, Evslin,
Grandinetti, Kahaloa, Kapela, Kusch, Marten, Perruso, Poepoe,
and Tarnas.

1622 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO THE ISSUANCE OF
SPECIAL PURPOSE REVENUE BONDS TO ASSIST BANA
PACIFIC INC.”

Introduced by: Representative Lowen.

1623 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO THE ENVIRONMENT.”

Introduced by: Representatives Lowen, Grandinetti, Marten,
Olds, Perruso, Poepoe, Tarnas, Todd, and Woodson.

1624 “A BILL FOR AN ACT PROPOSING AN AMENDMENT TO
THE CONSTITUTION OF THE STATE OF HAWAII TO
LEGALIZE THE ADULT USE OF CANNABIS.’

Introduced by: Representatives Tamas, Amato, Belatti, Evslin,
Grandinetti, Ilagan, Iwamoto, Kapela, Kusch, Lowen, Marten,
Perruso, Poepoe, and Takayama.

1625 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO CANNABIS.”

Introduced by: Representatives Tamas, Arnato, Belatti,
Grandinetti, Ilagan, Kahaloa, Kapela, Kusch, Lowen, Marten,
Poepoe, and Tam.

1626 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO YOUTH PENALTIES.”

Introduced by: Representatives Tamas, Amato, Belatti,
Grandinetti, Hussey, Ilagaii, Iwamoto, Kapela,
Keohokapu-Lee Loy, Kusch, Marten, Perruso, Poepoe, Reyes Oda,
Souza, and Takayama.

1627 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO SENTENCING.”

Introduced by: Representatives Tamas, Amato, Ilagan, Iwamoto,
Kapela, Perruso, Poepoe, and Takayama.

1628 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO COMPASSIONATE
RELEASE.”

Introduced by: Representatives Tamas, Amato, Belatti, Evslin,
Grandinetti, Hussey, Ilagan, Iwamoto, Marten, Morikawa, Olds,
Perruso, Poepoe, Reyes Oda, Souza, and Takayama.

1629 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO ECONOMIC
DEVELOPMENT.”

Introduced by: Representative Ilagan.

1630 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO ECONOMIC
DEVELOPMENT.”

Introduced by: Representative Ilagan.

1631 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO ECONOMIC
DEVELOPMENT.”

Introduced by: Representative Ilagan.

1632 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO ECONOMIC
DEVELOPMENT.”

Introduced by: Representative Ilagan.

1633 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO ECONOMIC
DEVELOPMENT.”

Introduced by: Representative Ilagan.

1634 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO EDUCATION
EQUITY.”

Introduced by: Representatives Lee, Amato, Belatti, Garcia,
Ilagan, Iwamoto, Kahaloa, Keohokapu-Lee Loy, Kila, Kitagawa,
Kusch, Lowen, Matayoshi, Matsumoto, Morikawa, Muraoka,
Olds, Pierick, Poepoe, Reyes Oda, Shimizu, Souza, Takayama, and
Tarnas.

1635 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO TAXATION.”

Introduced by: Representatives Lee, Arnato, Belatti, Evslin,
Garcia, Ilagan, Iwamoto, Keohokapu-Lee Loy, Kila, Kusch,
Matayoshi, Matsumoto, Morikawa, Muraoka, Olds, Perruso,
Pierick, Poepoe, Reyes Oda, Shimizu, Souza, Tarn, and Tarnas.

1636 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO SHOPPING CARTS.”

Introduced by: Representatives Matayoshi, Ilagan, Kila, Marten,
Olds, and Quinlan.

1637 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO NONPROFITS.”

Introduced by: Representatives Matayoshi and Tarnas.

1638 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO PROPERTY
DAMAGES.”

Introduced by: Representative Matayoshi.

1639 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO NOTARIES PUBLIC.”

Introduced by: Representatives Matayoshi, Grandinetti, llagan,
Kila, Lee, Marten, Miyake, Olds, Tarn, and Tarnas.

1640 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO FINANCIAL
EXPLOITATION.”

Introduced by: Representatives Matayoshi, Amato, Belatti,
Hussey, Ilagan, Kila, Kitagawa, Lee, Marten, Olds, Perruso,
Poepoe, Sayama, Takayarna, Tarn, and Tarnas.

1641 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO TRANSPORTATION.”

Introduced by: Representatives Matayoshi, Grandinetti, Ilagan,
Kila, Kusch, Lee, Marten, Olds, Sayama, and Tam.

1642 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO CONSUMER
PROTECTION.”

Introduced by: Representatives Matayoshi, Evslin, Ilagan,
Marten, Olds, Takayama, and Tarnas.

1643 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO PHARMACY.”

Introduced by: Representatives Matayoshi, Chun, Grandinetti,
Ilagan, Kila, Marten, Olds, Takayama, and Tarnas.

MINI JOURNAL



2026 HOUSE JOURNAL - 1ST DAY 11

1644 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO CONSUMER
PROTECTION.”

Introduced by: Representatives Matayoshi, Chun, Evslin, llagan,
KiIa, Kusch, Lee, Marten, Sayama, Takayama, and Tarnas.

1645 ‘A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO LIABILITY.”

Introduced by: Representatives Matayoshi, Amato, Ilagan, Kila,
Marten, OIds, Perruso, Poepoe, Tam, and Tarnas.

1646 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO RENTAL
DISCRIMINATION.”

Introduced by: Representatives Matayoshi, Evslin, Grandinetti,
and Tarnas.

1647 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO CONSUMER
PROTECTION.”

Introduced by: Representatives Matayoshi, Evslin, Grandinetti,
Ilagan, Lee, Marten, Miyake, OIds, Takayama, and Tarnas.

1648 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO WORKERS’
COMPENSATION.”

Introduced by: Representatives Matayoshi, Grandinetti, Lee, and
Takayama.

1649 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO WORKERS’
COMPENSATION.”

Introduced by: Representatives Matayoshi, Chun, Grandinetti,
Ilagan, Keohokapu-Lee Loy, Kila, Marten, Olds, and Tarnas.

1650 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO ENVIRONMENTAL
ASSESSMENTS.”

Introduced by: Representative Hashem.

1651 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO CLIMATE CHANGE.”

Introduced by: Representative Hashem.

1652 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO STORMWATER
MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS.”

Introduced by: Representative Hashem.

1653 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO CLAIMS AGAINST
THE STATE.”

Introduced by: Representative Hashern.

1654 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO PUBLIC
EMPLOYEES.”

Introduced by: Representatives Sayama, HoIt, Ilagan, Kila,
Kitagawa, Lee, Lowen, Marten, and Olds.

1655 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO PUBLIC
EMPLOYMENT.”

Introduced by: Representatives Sayama, Ilagan, Kila, Kusch,
Lee, Marten, Matayoshi, Olds, Takayama, Tam, and Tarnas.

1656 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO INDEBTEDNESS TO
THE STATE.”

Introduced by: Representatives Sayama, Ilagan, Kila, Kusch,
Lee, Marten, Olds, and Takayama.

1657 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO PUBLIC
EMPLOYMENT.”

Introduced by: Representatives Sayama, Ilagan, Kusch, Lee,
Marten, Matayoshi, Olds, Takayama, and Tarnas.

1658 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO COLLECTIVE
BARGAINING.”

Introduced by: Representatives Sayama, Ilagan, Kusch, Lee,
Matayoshi, and Tarnas.

1659 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO COLLECTIVE
BARGAINING.”

Introduced by: Representatives Sayama, Ilagan, Kusch, Lee,
Marten, Olds, and Tarnas.

1660 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO COUNTY LABOR
STANDARDS.”

Introduced by: Representatives Sayama, Garrett, Ilagan, Kapela,
Kila, Kitagawa, Lee, Marten, Matayoshi, Olds, Poepoe, Takayama,
and Tarnas.

1661 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO CAFETERIA PLANS.”

Introduced by: Representatives Sayama, Ilagan, Kila, Kusch,
Lee, Marten, Matayoshi, Miyake, Olds, Takayama, and Tarnas.

1662 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO ALLOWANCE ON
SERVICE RETIREMENTS.”

Introduced by: Representatives Sayama, Ilagan, Kila, Kitagawa,
Kusch, Lee, Marten, Miyake, Olds, Poepoe, Takayama, and
Tarnas.

1663 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO REIMBURSEMENT OF
PUBLIC OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES.”

Introduced by: Representatives Sayama, Garrett, Ilagan, Kila,
Lee, Miyake, Olds, Poepoe, Tam, and Tarnas.

1664 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO THE HAWAII
EMPLOYER-UNION HEALTH BENEFITS TRUST FUND.”

Introduced by: Representatives Sayama, Ilagan, Kila, Lee,
Marten, Olds, Takayama, and Tarnas.

1665 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO THE PENAL CODE.”

Introduced by: Representative Kila.

1666 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO MOTOR VEHICLES.”

Introduced by: Representative Kila.

1667 ~“A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO CIVIL
IDENTIFICATION.”

Introduced by: Representative Kila.

1668 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO MEDICAID.”

Introduced by: Representatives Marten, Amato, Belatti,
Grandinetti, Ilagan, Iwamoto, Kapela, Keohokapu-Lee Loy, Kila,
Kitagawa, Lowen, Matayoshi, Morikawa, Olds, Perruso, Poepoe,
Shirnizu, Souza, Takayama, Tam, Tamas, Templo, and Reyes Oda.

1669 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO LUNG CANCER
SCREENING.”

Introduced by: Representatives Marten, Amato, Belatti, Garcia,
Grandinetti, Ilagan, Iwamoto, Kapela, KIIa, Kitagawa, Matayoshi,
Matsumoto, Miyake, Morikawa, Olds, Perruso, Pierick, Poepoe,
Reyes Oda, Shirnizu, Souza, Takayama, Tarnas, and Todd.

1670 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO INSURANCE.”

Introduced by: Representatives Marten, Amato, Belatti,
Grandinetti, Ilagan, Iwamoto, Kahaloa, Kapela, Kila, Kitagawa,
Lee, Matayoshi, Matsumoto, Morikawa, Olds, Perruso, Poepoe,
Reyes Oda, Souza, Takayama, Tam, and Tarnas.

1671 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO HEALTH.”

Introduced by: Representatives Marten, Amato, Belatti, Garcia,
Grandinetti, Ilagan, Iwamoto, Kapela, Kitagawa, Kusch, Olds,
Perruso, Poepoe, Reyes Oda, Shimizu, Souza, Takayama, Tarnas,
and Templo.

1672 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO HOUSING.”

Introduced by: Representatives Marten, Amato, Belatti, Evslin,
Grandinetti, Ilagan, Iwamoto, Kapela, KiIa, Kitagawa, Kusch, Lee,

- Lowen, Matayoshi, Morikawa, Olds, Perruso, Poepoe, Shimizu,
Souza, Takayama, Tamas, and Templo.

1673 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO LANDFILL UNITS.”

Introduced by: Representatives Marten, Ilagan, Iwamoto, Lee,
Quinlan, and Amato.
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1674 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO FAMILY CAREGIVER
SUPPORT.”

Introduced by: Representatives Kusch, Amato, Chun, Evslin,
Grandinetti, Hashern, Holt, Ilagan, Iwamoto, Kahaloa,
Keohokapu-Lee Loy, KiIa, Lee, Marten, Morikawa, Olds, Perruso,
Reyes Oda, Sayama, Takayama, Tam, Tarnas, and Poepoe.

1675 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO LEGISLATIVE ETHICS
AND ACCOUNTABILITY.”

Introduced by: Representatives Garrett and Tarnas.

1676 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO ARTIFICIAL
INTELLIGENCE.”

Introduced by: Representatives Garrett, Amato, Evslin, Kapela,
Olds, Sayama, and Woodson.

1677 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO CAPITAL
IMPROVEMENT PROJECTS FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE
THIRTY-FIRST REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT.’

Introduced by: Representative Ichiyama.

1678 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO ASSOCIATIONS.”

Introduced by: Representative Ichiyarna.

1679 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO CONDOMINIUMS.”

Introduced by: Representative Ichiyama.

1680 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO VEHICLE
TRANSFERS.”

Introduced by: Representative Ichiyama.

1681 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO PRIVACY.”

Introduced by: Representative Ichiyama.

1682 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO THE DISCLOSURE OF
INTIMATE IMAGES.”

Introduced by: Representative Ichiyarna.

1683 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO THE ARTS.”

Introduced by: Representative Kapela.

1684 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO THE ARTS.”

Introduced by: Representative Kapela.

1685 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO THE ARTS.”

Introduced by: Representative Kapela.

1686 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO CULTURE.”

Introduced by: Representative Kapela.

1687 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO CULTURE.”

Introduced by: Representative Kapela.

1688 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO A GENERAL EXCISE
TAX EXEMPTION FOR AIRCRAFT MAINTENANCE.”

Introduced by: Representatives Kila, Ilagan, and Tarn.

1689 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO CLIMATE CHANGE.”

Introduced by: Representatives Kila, Ilagan, Kusch, and Olds.

1690 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO MINORS.’

Introduced by: Representatives Kila, Ilagan, Miyake, and Olds.

1691 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO TRANSPORTATION.”

Introduced by: Representatives Kila, Chun, Evslin, Ilagan,
Kusch, Marten, Matayoshi, Miyake, Morikawa, Poepoe,
Takayama, and Tarnas.

1692 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO TRAFFIC SAFETY.”

Introduced by: Representatives KiIa, Arnato, Ilagan,
Keohokapu-Lee Loy, Kusch, Lowen, Marten, Miyake, Olds, Tarn,
and Tarnas.

1693 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO CLIMATE CHANGE.”

Introduced by: Representatives KiIa, Ilagan,
Keohokapu-Lee Loy, Kusch, Miyake, and Olds.

1694 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO SUSTAINABLE
AVIATION FUEL TAX CREDIT.”

Introduced by: Representatives Kila, Chun, Evslin, Hashern,
Ilagan, Kahaloa, Keohokapu-Lee Loy, Kitagawa, Kusch, Lowen,
Marten, Miyake, Morikawa, and Tarn.

1695 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO RENEWABLE FUEL.”

Introduced by: Representatives Kila, Evslin, Grandinetti,
Hashem, Ilagan, Keohokapu-Lee Loy, Kusch, Lowen, Marten,
Miyake, Morikawa, and Tarnas.

1696 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO COMMERCIAL
DRIVER’S LICENSES.”

Introduced by: Representatives Kila, Miyake, Poepoe,
Takenouchi, and Muraoka.

1697 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO NATURAL HAIR
BRAIDING.”

Introduced by: Representative Ichiyarna.

1698 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO HEALTH
INSURANCE.”

Introduced by: Representative Kahaloa.

1699 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO FOOD SECURITY.”

Introduced by: Representative Kahaloa.

1700 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO HOUSING.”

Introduced by: Representatives Keohokapu-Lee Loy, Amato,
Belatti, Evslin, Grandinetti, Ilagan, Iwanioto, Kila, Kusch, Lowen,
Marten, Miyake, Morikawa, Olds, Poepoe, Takayama, Tarn,
Tarnas, and Todd.

1701 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO PARKING.”

Introduced by: Representatives Keohokapu-Lee Loy, EvsIin,
Grandinetti, Hussey, Ilagan, Kila, Kitagawa, Kusch, Lee, Lowen,
Marten, Miyake, Morikawa, Olds, Todd, and Amato.

1702 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO INSURANCE.”

Introduced by: Representatives Keohokapu-Lee Loy, Amato,
Chun, Ilagan, Iwarnoto, Kila, Kusch, Lowen, Marten, Miyake,
OIds, Perruso, Poepoe, and Takayarna.

1703 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO LAND USE.”

Introduced by: Representatives Keohokapu-Lee Loy, Arnato,
Evslin, Hussey, llagan, Kahaloa, Kila, Kusch, Lowen, Marten,
Olds, Takayama, and Tarnas.

1704 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO THE PSYCHOLOGY
INTERJURISDICTIONAL COMPACT.”

Introduced by: Representatives Keohokapu-Lee Loy, Amato,
Ilagan, KiIa, Kusch, Lee, Lowen, Marten, Miyake, Olds, Poepoe,
Takayarna, Tarnas, and Hussey.

1705 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO CHILD CUSTODY.”

Introduced by: Representatives Keohokapu-Lee Loy, Arnato,
Ilagan, Kahaloa, Kila, Kitagawa, Kusch, Marten, Matayoshi,
Miyake, Morikawa, Olds, Takayarna, Tarn, Todd, and Woodson.

1706 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO MENTAL HEALTH.”

Introduced by: Representatives Keohokapu-Lee Loy, Arnato,
Belatti, Ilagan, Iwarnoto, Kila, Kitagawa, Kusch, Lowen, Miyake,
Morikawa, Olds, Perruso, Poepoe, Quinlan, and Takayarna.

1707 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO AGRICULTURE.”

Introduced by: Representatives Keohokapu-Lee Loy, Amato,
Belatti, Ilagan, Kahaloa, Kitagawa, Lee, Lowen, Matayoshi,
Morikawa, OIds, Takayarna, and Tamas.
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1708 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO TRAFFIC SAFETY.”

Introduced by: Representatives Keohokapu-Lee Loy, Amato,
Belatti, Chun, Ilagan, Kahaloa, Kapela, Kila, Kusch, Lee, Lowen,
Marten, Matayoshi, Olds, and Quinlan.

1709 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO WATER CARRIERS.”

Introduced by: Representatives Miyake, Ilagan,
Keohokapu-Lee Loy, KiIa, Kusch, and Takenouchi.

1710 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO HISTORIC
PRESERVATION.”

Introduced by: Representatives Miyake, Amato, Evslin, Ilagan,
Keohokapu-Lee Loy, Kila, Kusch, Lee, Lowen, Marten,
Matayoshi, Olds, Pierick, Reyes Oda, Souza, Takenouchi, and
Tarnas.

1711 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO HOUSING.”

Introduced by: Representatives Miyake, Amato, Chun, Evslin,
Ilagan, Keohokapu-Lee Loy, Kila, Kusch, Lowen, Marten,
Matsumoto, OIds, Sayama, and Tarnas.

1712 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO THE STATE
BUILDING CODE COUNCIL.”

Introduced by: Representatives Miyake, Amato, Chun, Evslin,
llagan, Keohokapu-Lee Loy, Kila, Kusch, Matsumoto, OIds,
Sayama, Takenouchi, and Tarnas.

1713 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO SCHOOL IMPACT
FEES.”

Introduced by: Representatives Miyake, Amato, Evslin, Ilagan,
Keohokapu-Lee Loy, Kila, Kusch, Lowen, Marten, Matsumoto,
Reyes Oda, Takayama, Takenouchi, and Tamas.

1714 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO HOUSING.”

Introduced by: Representatives Miyake, Amato, Evslin, Ilagan,
Kahaloa, Keohokapu-Lee Loy, KiIa, Kusch, and Tamas.

1715 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO AFFORDABLE
HOUSING.”

Introduced by: Representatives Miyake, Amato, Evslin, Ilagan,
Kahaloa, Keohokapu-Lee Loy, Kila, Kusch, Lowen, Marten,
Morikawa, Olds, Perruso, Reyes Oda, Sayama, Tam, and Tamas.

1716 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO ELECTIONS.”

Introduced by: Representatives Poepoe, Grandinetti, and
Perruso.

1717 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO STUDENT HEALTH.”

Introduced by: Representatives Poepoe, Amato, Chun, Evslin,
Hussey, llagan, Iwamoto, Kahaloa, Kapela, Kila, Kusch, Marten,
Matayoshi, Miyake, Morikawa, Olds, Perruso, Quinlan,
Takayama, and Takenouchi.

1718 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO HOUSING.”

Introduced by: Representatives Evslin, Amato, Ilagan,
Keohokapu-Lee Loy, Kila, Kusch, Marten, Matsumoto, Miyake,
Morikawa, Muraoka, Reyes Oda, Shimizu, Souza, and Tarnas.

1719 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO HOUSING.”

Introduced by: Representatives Evslin, Amato, Belatti,
Grandinetti, Hussey, Kahaloa, Kapela, Kila, Marten, Matsumoto,
Morikawa, Reyes Oda, Sayama, Shimizu, Souza, and Tarnas.

1720 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO PROFESSIONAL
ENGINEERS.”

Introduced by: Representatives Evslin and Miyake.

1721 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO HOUSING.”

Introduced by: Representatives Evslin and Miyake.

1722 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO RESIDENTIAL
CONDOMINIUMS.”

Introduced by: Representative Evslin.

1723 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO THE RENTAL
HOUSING REVOLVING FUND.”

Introduced by: Representative Evslin.

1724 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO THE HAWAII
HOUSING FINANCE AND DEVELOPMENT
CORPORATION.”

Introduced by: Representatives Evslin, Amato, Belatti,
Grandinetti, Ilagan, Kahaloa, Keohokapu-Lee Loy, Kila, Kusch,
Marten, Matayoshi, Matsumoto, Miyake, Morikawa, Reyes Oda,
Sayama, Shimizu, Souza, and Tarnas.

1725 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO BUILDING CODES.”

Introduced by: Representatives Evslin, Amato, Ilagan, Kahaloa,
Kila, Kusch, Matsumoto, Morikawa, Reyes Oda, Shimizu, Souza,
Tarnas, and Hussey.

1726 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO HOUSING.”

Introduced by: Representatives Evslin, Amato, Belatti,
Grandinetti, Ilagan, Iwamoto, Keohokapu-Lee Loy, Kila, Kusch,
Lee, Marten, Matayoshi, Matsumoto, Miyake, Morikawa, Olds,
Perruso, Poepoe, Reyes Oda, Shimizu, Souza, Tarnas, Todd, and
Woodson.

1727 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO THE RENTAL
HOUSING REVOLVING FUND.”

Introduced by: Representatives Evslin, Amato, Belatti, Ilagan,
Keohokapu-Lee Loy, Kila, Kusch, Lee, Marten, Miyake,
Morikawa, Reyes Oda, Shimizu, Souza, Tarnas, and Woodson.

1728 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO RAINWATER
CATCHMENT SYSTEMS.”

Introduced by: Representatives Evslin, Amato, Belatti, Garrett,
Grandinetti, Ilagan, Keohokapu-Lee Loy, Kila, Kusch, Marten,
Miyake, Morikawa, Perruso, Poepoe, Reyes Oda, Shimizu, Souza,
Takayama, Tarnas, and Matayoshi.

1729 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO TAXATION.”

Introduced by: Representatives Evslin, Amato, Belatti,
Grandinetti, Ilagan, Kila, Lowen, Marten, Matayoshi, Morikawa,
Perruso, Reyes Oda, Sayama, Tamas, and Todd.

1730 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO WASTEWATER
SYSTEMS.”

Introduced by: Representatives Evslin, Amato, Belatti,
Grandinetti, Hussey, Ilagan, Kahaloa, Keohokapu-Lee Loy, Kila,
Kitagawa, Kusch, Lee, Lowen, Marten, Matayoshi, Matsumoto,
Miyake, Morikawa, Muraoka, Olds, Perruso, Poepoe, Reyes Oda,
Shimizu, Souza, Takayama, Tarnas, and Woodson.

1731 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO COMMUNITY CARE
FOSTER FAMILY HOMES.”

Introduced by: Representatives Evslin, Amato, Belatti,
Grandinetti, Hussey, Ilagan, Iwamoto, Keohokapu-Lee Loy, Kila,
Kusch, Lowen, Marten, Matayoshi, Miyake, Morikawa, Muraoka,
Olds, Perruso, Poepoe, Reyes Oda, Souza, Takayama, Tamas, and
Matsumoto.

1732 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO HOUSING.”

Introduced by: Representatives Evslin, Amato, Belatti, Hussey,
Ilagan, Keohokapu-Lee Loy, Kusch, Lowen, Marten, Matayoshi,
Miyake, Morikawa, OIds, Poepoe, Reyes Oda, Shimizu, Souza,
and Tarnas.

1733 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO THE HOUSING LOAN
AND MORTGAGE PROGRAM.”

Introduced by: Representatives Evslin, Amato, Chun, Garrett,
Grandinetti, Hussey, Ilagan, Kapela, Keohokapu-Lee Loy, KiIa,
Kusch, Lee, Lowen, Marten, Matayoshi, Matsumoto, Miyake,
Morikawa, Perruso, Poepoe, Reyes Oda, Souza, Tam, Tarnas, and
Woodson.
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1734 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO ZONING.’ Majority Floor Leader Dee Morikawa

Introduced by: Representatives Evslin, Amato, Hussey, Ilagan, Assistant Majority Floor Leader Trish La Chica
Keohokapu-Lee Loy, Kila, Kusch, Matsumoto, Miyake,
Morikawa, Reyes Oda, Souza, and Tarnas. Majority Whips Lisa Kitagawa

1735 ‘A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO CRUELTY TO TysonK.Miyake
ANIMALS.’ Amy A. Perruso

Introduced by: Representatives Evslin, Grandinetti, Holt, Ilagan, Minority Leader Lauren Matsumoto
Kahaloa, Keohokapu-Lee Loy, Kusch, Lee, Marten, Matayoshi,
Morikawa, Olds, Reyes Oda, Sayama, Shimizu, Souza, Takayama, Minority Floor Leader Diamond Garcia
Tarnas, and Amato.

Assistant Minority Leader David Alcos III
1736 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO ANIMAL CONTROL.”

Assistant Minority Floor Leader Julie Reyes Oda
Introduced by: Representatives Evslin, Grandinetti, Holt, Ilagan,
Kahaloa, Keohokapu-Lee Loy, Kila, Kusch, Lee, Marten, Minority Whip Elijah Pierick
Matsumoto, Morikawa, Olds, Perruso, Poepoe, Reyes Oda,
Shimizu, Souza, Tarnas, and Amato. Agriculture & Food Systems:

1737 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO FARM EMPLOYEE CoryM.Chun Chair
HOUSING.” Matthias Kusch Vice Chair

Introduced by: Representatives Evslin, Hussey, Ilagan, Iwamoto, Kirstin Kahaloa
Keohokapu-Lee Loy, Kila, Kusch, Lee, Marten, Matsumoto, Nicole E. Lowen
Miyake, Morikawa, Reyes Oda, Sayama, Shimizu, Souza, Tamas, Amy A. Perruso
Todd, and Amato. Sean Quinlan

1738 ‘A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO LAND USE DECISION- Lauren Matsumoto
MAKING.’ Consumer Protection & Commerce:
Introduced by: Representatives Evslin, Ilagan, Kusch, Lee,
Matsumoto, Miyake, Olds, Reyes Oda, Souza, and Tarnas. Scot Z. Matayoshi Chair

Tina Nakada Grandinetti Vice Chair
1739 ‘A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO TRANSIT-ORIENTED

DEVELOPMENT.” Cory M. Chun

Introduced by: Representatives Evslin, Amato, Belatti, Ilagan, Linda Ichiyama
Keohokapu-Lee Loy, Kila, Kusch, Lowen, Marten, Matsumoto, Greggor Ilagan
Miyake, Reyes Oda, Sayama, Shimizu, Souza, and Tamas. Kim Coco Iwamoto

Sam Satoru Kong
1740 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO THE HAWAII Nicole E. Lowen

HOUSING FINANCE AND DEVELOPMENT Lisa Marten
CORPORATION.” Adrian K. Tam

Introduced by: Representatives Evslin, Amato, Belatti, Ilagan, Elijah Pierick
Keohokapu-Lee Loy, Kila, Lowen, Miyake, Morikawa, Muraoka, Culture & Arts:
Olds, Reyes Oda, Souza, Tamas, and Todd.

1741 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO HOUSING.’ Jeanne Kapela Chair
Sam Satoru Kong Vice Chair

Introduced by: Representatives Evslin, Amato, Ilagan, Kahaloa,
Kila, Matsumoto, Miyake, Morikawa, Reyes Oda, Souza, and Andrew Takuya Garrett
Tamas. Mike Lee

Jackson D. Sayama
1742 “A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO HOUSING.” Julie Reyes Oda

Introduced by: Representatives Evslin, Amato, Belatti, Garcia,
Ilagan, Kapela, Kila, Marten, Matsumoto, Miyake, Morikawa, Economic Development & Technology:
Reyes Oda, Shimizu, Souza, Tam, and Tarnas.

Greggor Ilagan Chair
1743 ‘A BILL FOR AN ACT RELATING TO THE OWNER- IkaikaHussey ViceChair

BUILDER EXEMPTION.”
Daniel Holt

Introduced by: Representatives Evslin and Miyake. Adrian K. Tam

Shirley Ann Temp 10
INTRODUCTION OF RESOLUTIONS Kyle T. Yamashita

Joe GedeonThe following resolution (H.R. No. 1) and concurrent resolutions (H.C.R.
Nos. I and 2) were announced by the Clerk and the following action taken: Education:

HR. No. I, entitled: “HOUSE RESOLUTION AMENDING THE JustinH. Woodson Chair
MAJORITY CAUCUS LEADERSHIP, MINORITY CAUCUS Trish La Chica Vice Chair
LEADERSHIP, AND CHAIRS, VICE CHAIRS, AND MEMBERS OF
THE STANDING COMMITTEES OF THE HOUSE OF Terez Amato
REPRESENTATIVES OF THE THIRTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE,” as Luke A. Evslin
listed below, was jointly offered by Representatives Quinlan and Andrew Takuya Garrett
Matsumoto. Jeanne Kapela

Darius K. Kila
Majority Leader Sean Quinlan Ikaika Olds

Christopher L. MuraokaMajority Caucus Leader Kirstin Kahaloa
Kanani Souza
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Terez AmatoEnergy & Environmental Protection:

Nicole E. Lowen Chair Daisy Hartsfield
Amy A. Perruso Vice Chair Sue L. Keohokapu-Lee LoyGregg Takayama

Cory M. Chun Jenna Takenouchi
Kirstin Kahaloa David Alcos III
Matthias Kusch Diamond Garcia
Sean Quinlan
Lauren Matsumoto Judiciary & Hawaiian Affairs:

Finance: David A. Tarnas ChairMahina Poepoe Vice Chair

Chris Todd Chair
Jenna Takenouchi Vice Chair Della Au BelattiElle Cochran

Daisy Hartsfield Mark J. Hashem
Daniel Holt (GIA Manager) Kirstin Kahaloa
Ikaika Hussey Jackson D. Sayama
Sue L. Keohokapu-Lee Loy Gregg Takayama
Lisa Kitagawa (CIP Manager) Diamond Garcia
Matthias Kusch Garner M. Shimizu
Mike Lee
Tyson K. Miyake Labor:
Dee Morikawa
Amy A. Perruso Jackson D. Sayama ChairMike Lee Vice Chair
Shirley Ann Templo
Kyle T. Yamashita (Revenue Manager) Andrew Takuya Garrett
David Alcos III Jeanne Kapela
Joe Gedeon Sam Satoru Kong
Julie Reyes Oda Julie Reyes Oda

Health: Legislative Management:

Gregg Takayarna Chair Daniel Holt Chair
Sue L. Keohokapu-Lee Loy Vice Chair Sean Quinlan Vice Chair

Terez Amato Linda Ichiyama
Daisy Hartsfield Dee Morikawa
Lisa Marten Lauren Matsumoto
lkaika Olds
Jenna Takenouchi Public Safety:
David Alcos III
Diamond Garcia Della Au Belatti ChairKim Coco Iwamoto Vice Chair

Higher Education: Mark J. Hashem

Andrew Takuya Garrett Chair Linda lchiyama
Terez Amato Vice Chair Dee Morikawa

Mahina Poepoe
Luke A. Evslin Justin H. Woodson
Jeanne Kapela Garner M. Shimizu
Darius K. Kila Kanani Souza
Trish La Chica
Ikaika Olds Tourism:
Justin H. Woodson
Christopher L. Muraoka Adrian K. Tam Chair
Kanani Souza Shirley Ann Templo Vice Chair

Housing. Daniel HoltIkaika Hussey

Luke A. Evslin Chair Greggor llagan
Tyson K. Miyake Vice Chair Kyle T. Yamashita

Joe Gedeon
Elle Cochran
Tina Nakada Grandinetti Transportation:
Darius K. Kila
Lisa Kitagawa Darius K. Kila Chair
Trish La Chica Tyson K. Miyake Vice Chair
Christopher L. Muraoka Elle Cochran
Elijah Pierick Luke A. Evslin

Human Services & Homelessness: Tina Nakada GrandinettiLisa Kitagawa

Lisa Marten Chair Trish La Chica
Ikaika Olds Vice Chair Christopher L. MuraokaElijah Pierick
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Water & Land:

Mark J. Hashem Chair
Dee Morikawa Vice Chair

Della Au Belatti
Linda lchiyama
Kim Coco Iwamoto
Mahina Poepoe
Justin H. Woodson
Garner M. Shimizu
Kanani Souza

H.R. No. 1 further states that:

“BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that if any member of a Standing
Committee is called to active duty in the military and is deployed and
unavailable to participate in committee activities, then for that period of
unavailability, the member shall not be considered a member of that
Standing Committee.

Rep. Kahaloa moved that H.R. No. 1 be adopted, seconded by
Representative Garcia.

REMARKS DELIVERED: Rep. Iwamoto
Rep. Quinlan

At 10:42 a.m., Representative Quinlan requested a recess and the Chair
declared a recess subject to the call of the Chair.

The House of Representatives reconvened at 10:43 p.m.

REMARKS DELIVERED: Speaker Nakamura
Rep. Iwamoto

REMARKS DELIVERED: Speaker Nakamura

The Chair then recognized Representative Matsumoto, the Minority
Leader, to deliver remarks on behalf of the Minority Caucus:

REMARKS DELIVERED: Rep. Matsumoto

REMARKS DELIVERED: Speaker Nakamura

The Chair then recognized Representative Quinlan, the Majority Leader,
to deliver remarks on behalf of the Majority Caucus:

REMARKS DELIVERED: Rep. Quinlan

ADJOURNMENT

At 11:21 a.m., on motion by Representative Morikawa, seconded by
Representative Garcia and carried, the House of Representatives adjoumed
until noon tomorrow, Thursday, January 22, 2026. (Representatives Pierick
and Woodson were excused.)

At 10:44 a.m., the Chair declared a recess subject to the call of the Chair.

The House of Representatives reconvened at 10:45 a.m.

REMARKS DELIVERED: Rep. Iwamoto
Speaker Nakamura
Rep. Iwamoto

The motion was put to vote by the Chair and carried, and H.R. No. 1 was
adopted, with Representative Iwamoto voting aye with reservations, and
with Representative Woodson being excused.

H.C.R. No. 1, entitled: HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION
RELATING TO RECESS DAYS FOR THE REGULAR SESSION OF
2026,’ resolving that the dates of the mandatory recess for the Regular
Session of 2026 are hereby determined to be the 26th and 27th days of
February and the 2nd, 3rd, and 4th days of March, on which dates the
Regular Session of 2026 shall be recessed; and that the dates of the recesses
other than the dates of the mandatory recess for the Regular Session of 2026
are hereby determined to be the 27th and 29th days of January, the 9th, 11th,
and 27th days of March, the 13th and 15th days of April, and the 4th, 5th,
and 7th days of May, on which dates the Regular Session of 2026 shall be
recessed, was jointly offered by Representatives Nakamura and Ichiyama.

On motion by Representative Kahaloa, seconded by Representative
Garcia and carried, H.C.R. No. 1 was adopted, with Representative
Woodson being excused.

H.C.R. No. 2, entitled: ‘HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION
REQUESTING THE GOVERNOR TO ADDRESS THE LEGISLATURE
ASSEMBLED IN JOINT SESSION,” resolving that the two Houses of the
Legislature assemble in Joint Session in the Chambers of the House of
Representatives at 10:00a.m. on Monday, January 26, 2026, for the purpose
of receiving such address or greetings from the Governor of Hawaii as he
should be pleased to make, was jointly offered by Representatives
Nakamura and Ichiyama.

On motion by Representative Kahaloa, seconded by Representative
Garcia and carried, H.C.R. No. 2 was adopted, with Representative
Woodson being excused.

At this time, the Speaker delivered her address, stating:
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